Announcement of Evaluation Report EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 37 of Public Procurement Rules, 2014)

Financial Year 2021-22

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	Police Department
2.	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage One Envelope.
3.	Title of Procurement:	Repair/Maintenance and (Civil) Works of the CPO Complex Punjab Buildings.
4.	Date of Advertisement	10-05-2022
5.	Date & Time of Bid Closing	25-05-2022 at 1100 AM
6.	Date & Time of Bid Opening	25-05-2022 at 1130 AM
7.	No of bids received	02
8.	Date of award of contract	06-06-2022
9.	Detail of Financial Proposals	

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	M/S A-Hamid & Son	M/S M-Hamid & Co
1.	Repair/Maintenance and (Civil) Works of the CPO Complex Punjab Buildings.	1.000	2.020 (1% above estimated cost)	2.000 (As per estimated cost)

Status of firms participated in tender:

Sr. #	Name of firm	Status	Document information status	Approved for tasks being lowest bidder
1.	M/S M-Hamid & Co 28-Jinnah Block Awan Town, Lahore.	Approved	Already received	Task Nos. 1 to 10, 12, 15, 16 & 18.
2.	M/S A-Hamid & Son, 28-Jinneh Block Awan Town, Lahore.	New	Incomplete information provided	Committee rejected bid offered by M/S A-Hmid & Sons due to higher Financial Proposals/ incomplete information

The Evaluation/Inspection Committee rejected the bids offered by M/S A-Hamid & Sons due to higher Financial Proposals/ incomplete information and approved the bids offered by M/S M-Hamid & Co, being lowest bidder and fulfilling the requirement for execution of Repair/Maintenance and (Civil) Works of the CPO Complex Punjab Buildings, during the CFY 2021-22.

Assistant Director Development CPO, Punjab

(Assistant Director) Establishment-I, CPO,

Punjab

(Inspector Maintenance) CPO Punjab Sub-Divisional Officer, Buildings Division No. 10, Lahore

Dated: 26.05.2022

Sub-Engineer, Sub-Division No.10, Lahore.

Announcement of Evaluation Report EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 37 of Public Procurement Rules, 2014)

Financial Year 2021-22

Dated: 26.05.2022

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	Police Department
2.	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage One Envelope.
3.	Title of Procurement:	Repair/Maintenance (Civil) Works of Official Residential Buildings at CPO Pool
4	Date of Advertisement	10-05-2022
4. 5.	Date & Time of Bid Closing	25-05-2022 at 1100 AM
6.	Date & Time of Bid Opening	25-05-2022 at 1130 AM
7.	No of bids received	02
8.	Date of award of contract	06-06-2022
8. 9.	Detail of Financial Proposals	

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	M/S Al-Ahad Constructions	M/S United Constructions
1.	Repair/Maintenance (Civil) Works of Official Residential Buildings at CPO Pool	1.000	1.010 (1% above estimated cost)	1.000 (As per estimated cost)

Status of firms participated in tender:

Sr.#	Name of firm	Status	Document information status	Remarks
1.	M/S United Construction Company, 181-F, Johar Town, Lahore.	Approved	Already received	Approved
2.	M/S A-Ahad Constructions, House No. 3/10, Iftikhar Park, Baghbanpura, Lahore.	New	Incomplete information provided	Rejected

The Evaluation/Inspection Committee rejected the bids offered by M/S Al-Ahad Constructions due to higher Financial Proposals/ incomplete information and approved the bids offered by M/S United Construction Company, being lowest bidder and fulfilling the requirement for execution of Repair/Maintenance (Civil) Work of the Official Residential Buildings at CPO Pool, during the CFY 2021-22.

Assistant Director Development CPO, Punjab

KNSWP.

(Assistant Director) Establishment-I, CPO, Punjab

(Inspector Maiktenance) CPO Punjab Sub-Divisional Officer, Buildings Division No. 10, Lahore

> Sub-Engineer, Sub-Division No.10, Lahore.